© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Cisco 1100 Terminal
Services Gateway
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2020 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 14
Contents
Product overview 3

The C1100 TSG supports Smart Licensing by default. All orders will require a Smart Account to be provided
where the SEC and APP licenses will be deposited.
Ordering information
The C1100 TSG models may be ordered with the optional module and power supplies. To place an order, refer
to Table 5 and visit the Cisco Ordering homepage.
Table 5. Ordering information
Product ID Product description
C1100TG-1N32A Cisco 1100 Terminal Services Gateway w/ 32 Async, 1 NIM (support for 2G DRAM)
C1100TG-1N24P32A Cisco 1100 Terminal Services Gateway w/ 32 Async,24-layer 2 switch Port, 1 NIM with
support for 4G DRAM
C1100TGX-1N24P32A Cisco 1100 Terminal Services Gateway w/ 32 Async,24-layer 2 switch Port, 1 NIM with
support for 8G DRAM
C1100TG-16A 16-port Async Module for Cisco 1100 Terminal Services Gateway
Table 6. Licensing information
Product ID Product description
SL-1100TG-APP-K9 Application Experience License for Cisco 1100 Terminal Services Gateway
SL-1100TG-SEC-K9 Security License for Cisco 1100 Terminal Services Gateway